
ELECTED OFFICERS, 2023-2024 

 
President: J. Jeffrey Morris, Department of Biology, University of Alabama at Birmingham, 
Birmingham, AL 35294, (205) 934-9498, evolve@uab.edu. 
President-Elect: Vinoy Thomas, Department of Materials Science and Engineering, University 
of Alabama at Birmingham, (205) 975-4098, vthomas@uab.edu. 
Second Vice-President: Matthew Edwards, Department of Physics, Alabama A&M Univ., 
Normal, AL, 35762, (256) 372-8119 or (256) 372-8104, matthew.edwards@aamu.edu 
Secretary: Malia Fincher, Department of Biology, Samford, University, 900 Lakeshore Dr., 
Birmingham, AL 35229, (205) 726-2928 rmfinche@samford.edu. 
Treasurer: Bettina Riley, USA College of Nursing, 161 N. Section Street, Suite C, Fairhope, AL 
36532, briley@southalabama.edu. 
Editor: Brian Toone, Department of Computer Sci., Samford University, Birmingham, AL 
35229 (205) 726-2960, brtoone@samford.edu. 
Coordinator of the Junior Academy: Mark Jones, Auburn, AL jonesmt@troup.org; 
jonesm_s@knology.net 
Associate Counselor to the Junior Academy: Ronald (Mel) Blake, Dept. of Physical and Earth 
Science, University of North Alabama, Florence AL 35632 (256) 765-4284 rmblake@una.edu. 

Associate Counselor to the Junior Academy: VACANT. 
Coordinator of State Science Fairs: Virginia Vilardi, Wetumpka High School, 1251 Coosa 
River Parkway, Wetumpka, AL 36092 (334) 799-0104, (334) 514-1770 
virginia.vilardi@elmore.k12.al.us. 
Coordinator of State Science Olympiad: Mary Lou Ewald, Director of Science and Math 
Outreach, 131 SCC Building, Auburn University, Auburn, AL 36849 (334) 844-5745, 
ewaldml@auburn.edu. 
AAAS Representative: Stephen Watts, Department of Biology, University of Alabama at 
Birmingham, Birmingham, AL 35294–1170 (205) 934–2045, sawatts@uab.edu. 
Executive Director: John Shelley-Tremblay, Department of Psychology, University of South 
Alabama, UCOM 1123, Mobile, AL 36688 (251) 460-6883, jstremblay@southalabama.edu 
At Large Officers: 

● Daniel Lerew, Southern Company, 501 12th Street South, Birmingham, AL 35217 
(2025) 994-0126, delerew@uab.edu 

● Vineeth Vijayan, Alabama State University, Montgomery, AL, vineeth@uab.edu. 
● (Vacant) 
Graduate Student At Large Officers: 
● Ranjith Pillai, Dept. of Materials Science & Engineering, University of Alabama at 

Birmingham, AL 35294, rrpillai@uab.edu. 
● Jean-Pierre Arditi, Department of Biology, University of South Alabama, Mobile, AL 36688 
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